Wilmington Police Department, a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and

incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of five (5) years commencing

upon execution of the Agreement, at an estimated total price of One Million, Nine Hundred

Fifty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($1,954,836.00); and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Police Department that the City enter

into the Agreement with Axon for a period of f-rve (5) yeals.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION l. The Master Services and Purchasing Agreement between the City of

Wilmington and Axon Enterprise, Inc., a copy of which Agreement, in substantial form, is

attached hereto as Exhibit "A," for the period of five (5) years, at an estimated total price of

One Million, Nine Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars

($1,954,836.00), is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to

execute as many copies of the Agreement, as well as take all additional undertakings related

thereto, as may be necessary.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City